507898080 05/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7945205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ILIANA GARZA	01/31/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MY SWEET PETUNIA, INC.	
Street Address:	13727 CORONADO PARK LANE	
City:	HUMBLE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77346	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18195402
Application Number:	18195400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 725 0817

Email: scortesi@wcglegal.com
Correspondent Name: SHANE CORTESI

Address Line 1: 3200 WEST END AVE, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANE CORTESI	
SIGNATURE: /Shane Cortesi, Reg. No. 56853/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Jones Assignment#page1.tif source=Jones Assignment#page2.tif source=GarzaAssignment410#page1.tif

PATENT 507898080 REEL: 063590 FRAME: 0359

DocuSign Envelope ID: 927C6A0A-8819-4355-B1CC-A2E17B39EB7D

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of

which receipt is acknowledged, I Richard Jones hereby sell, transfer and assign to My

Sweet Petunia, Inc., a Texas corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

glue gun and glue gun stand inventions co-invented by me as described in the U.S.

design and non-provisional patent applications executed by me concurrently herewith,

in and to said U.S. patent applications, and in and to any and all patents and applications

in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,

reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to any

said U.S. patent applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it

is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to My

Sweet Petunia, Inc., or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request

and without further consideration, but at the expense of My Sweet Petunia, Inc., I will

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths,

and generally aid My Sweet Petunia, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

To the extent that Tonic Studio Ltd, employer of Richard Jones, owns any interest in

the foregoing inventions and patent applications, it agrees to assign and hereby assign

such interest to My Sweet Petunia, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 063590 FRAME: 0360

On Behalf of Richard Jones	On Behalf of My Sweet Petunia, In		
Richard Zoney	ILIANA GARZA		
Richard Jones	lliana Garza		
23/02/2023	2/24/2023		
Date	Date		

Acknowledged and Agreed by

Tonic Studios Ltd. (Employer of Richard Jones)

		G.W.H. DANGS				
Title:	MANA	SIN S	DINECTOR	- TONIC	Floor	LIMITED
			20 × 3			

PATENT REEL: 063590 FRAME: 0361

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I Iliana Garza hereby sell, transfer and assign to My Sweet Petunia, Inc., a Texas corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the glue gun and glue gun stand inventions co-invented by me as described in the U.S. design and non-provisional patent applications executed by me concurrently herewith, in and to said U.S. patent applications, and in and to any and all patents and applications in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, resulting from the filing of or claiming priority to any said U.S. patent applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to My Sweet Petunia, Inc., or its successors, assigns or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of My Sweet Petunia, Inc., I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid My Sweet Petunia, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

On Behalf of Iliana Garza	On Behalf of My Sweet Petunia, Inc.
Iliana Garza	Iliana Garza
1/31/23	1/3//23
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 063590 FRAME: 0362

**RECORDED: 05/10/2023**